Reset Form

**CERTIFICATION OF TAXABLE VALUE** 

Print Form

DR-420 R. 5/12 Rule 12D-16.002 Florida Administrative Code Effective 11/12

Year	2013	County: VOLUSIA									
	ipal Authority : : Volusia Hospital Authority	Taxing Authority: WEST VOLUSIA HOSPITAL									
SECT	SECTION I: COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAISER										
1.	Current year taxable value of real property for operating pur	poses	\$	5,	626,636,643	(1)					
2.	Current year taxable value of personal property for operating	g purposes	\$ 1,256,639,370			(2)					
3.	Current year taxable value of centrally assessed property for	operating purposes	\$		13,598,459	(3)					
4.	Current year gross taxable value for operating purposes (Lin	e 1 plus Line 2 plus Line 3)	\$	6,	896,874,472	(4)					
5.	Current year net new taxable value (Add new construction, a improvements increasing assessed value by at least 100%, ar personal property value over 115% of the previous year's val	\$ 40,543,466			(5)						
6.	Current year adjusted taxable value (Line 4 minus Line 5)		\$	6,	856,331,006	(6)					
7.	Prior year FINAL gross taxable value from prior year applicable		\$	6,	705,527,817	(7)					
8.	Does the taxing authority include tax increment financing ar of worksheets (DR-420TIF) attached. If none, enter 0	eas? If yes, enter number	<b>✓</b> YES	□ №	Number 3	(8)					
9.	Does the taxing authority levy a voted debt service millage o years or less under s. 9(b), Article VII, State Constitution? If ye DR-420DEBT, <i>Certification of Voted Debt Millage</i> forms attached	☐ YES	✓ NO	Number 0	(9)						
	Property Appraiser Certification I certify the	taxable values above are	correct to t	he best o	f my knowled	dge.					
SIGN HERE	Signature of Property Appraiser:	Date :			371250						
	Electronically Certified by Property Appraiser		6/26/2013 1:16 PM								
SECT	ION II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY	FL 3835									
	If this portion of the form is not completed in FULL your possibly lose its millage levy privilege for the ta				ion and						
10.	Prior year operating millage levy (If prior year millage was adjumillage from Form DR-422)	usted then use adjusted	2.46	566	per \$1,000	(10)					
11.	Prior year ad valorem proceeds (Line 7 multiplied by Line 10, d	livided by 1,000)	\$		16,539,855	(11)					
12.	Amount, if any, paid or applied in prior year as a consequence of an dedicated increment value (Sum of either Lines 6c or Line 7a for all Di	\$		27,948	(12)						
13.	Adjusted prior year ad valorem proceeds (Line 11 minus Line 12)				16,511,907	(13)					
14.	Dedicated increment value, if any (Sum of either Line 6b or Line 7e for	r all DR-420TIF forms)	\$		10,911,989	(14)					
15.	Adjusted current year taxable value (Line 6 minus Line 14)	\$	6,8	345,419,017	(15)						
16.	Current year rolled-back rate (Line 13 divided by Line 15, mult	2.41	21	per \$1000	(16)						
17.	Current year proposed operating millage rate		2.41	21	per \$1000	(17)					
	Total taxes to be levied at proposed millage rate (Line 17 mu by 1,000)	ltiplied by Line 4, divided	\$		16,635,951	(18)					

19.	9. TYPE of principal authority (check of		one)	Coun	ty cipality			Independent Special District  Water Management District			(19)	
20.	Applicable taxing authority (check of			k one)	✓ Principal Authority		_	Dependent Special District  Water Management District Basin			(20)	
21.	21. Is millage levied in more than one coun			unty? (ch	eck one)		Yes	<b>V</b>	No			(21)
		DEPENDENT	SPECIAL DISTRIC	TS AND	MSTUs	STOP		ST	OP HERE	- SIGN	AND SUBM	IIT
22.	Ente dep form	endent special dist	l prior year ad valorem p ricts, and MSTUs levying	roceeds of t a millage.	the principal (The sum of L	authority ine 13 fron	, all m all DR-42	20	\$		16,511,907	(22)
23.	Cur	rent year aggrega	ate rolled-back rate (Li	ne 22 divide	ed by Line 1	5, multipi	lied by 1,0	00)	2.41	121	per \$1,000	(23)
24.	Cur	rent year aggrega	ate rolled-back taxes (L	Line 4 multi	iplied by Lin	e 23, divid	ded by 1,0	00)	\$		16,635,951	(24)
25.	taxi		rating ad valorem taxe lependent districts, an						\$		16,635,951	(25)
26.		rent year propose ,000)	ed aggregate millage r	rate (Line 25	5 divided by	Line 4, m	nultiplied		2.41	21	per \$1,000	(26)
		rent year propose 23, <b>minus 1</b> , mu	ed rate as a percent ch ultiplied by 100)	ange of rol	lled-back ra	ite (Line 2	26 divided	by			0.00 %	(27)
ŀ		rst public get hearing	Date : 9/5/2013	Time : 5:05 PM		Place : DeLand Police Department Community Room 219 Ave, DeLand FL 32720			oom 219 W Ho	owry		
5		Taxing Autho	ority Certification	The mill	certify the millages and rates are correct to the best of my knowledge. The millages comply with the provisions of s. 200.065 and the provision either s. 200.071 or s. 200.081, F.S.							
Ī		Signature of Chi	ef Administrative Offic	er:		445 AM			Date	Date :		
C		Electronically Certified by Taxing Authority							7/2	9/2013	3:30 PM	
I I		Title: John A Powers, CPA			Contact Name and Contact Title : Denise Goodall, Administrator							
R	R	Mailing Address PO Box 940	:				cal Addre N Woodl		llvd			
		City, State, Zip : DeLand, FL 3272	21			Phone Number : Fax Number 386-734-9441 386-738-5						

Reset Form

Print Form



## MAXIMUM MILLAGE LEVY CALCULATION PRELIMINARY DISCLOSURE

For municipal governments, counties, and special districts

DR-420MM-P R. 5/12 Rule 12D-16.002 Florida Administrative Code Effective 11/12

Ye	ar: 2013	County:	VOL	.USIA					
	ncipal Authority : est Volusia Hospital Authority	Taxing Authorit WEST VOLUSIA		TTAL					
1.	ls your taxing authority a municipality or independent special distrivalorem taxes for less than 5 years?	ict that has levie	d ad	Yes	✓ No	(1)			
	IF YES, STOP HERE. SIGN AND SUBMIT. You are not subject to a millage limitation.								
2.	Current year rolled-back rate from Current Year Form DR-420, Line	16		2.4121	per \$1,000	(2)			
3.	Prior year maximum millage rate with a majority vote from 2012 Form	m DR-420MM, Lii	ne 13	2.6604	per \$1,000	(3)			
4.	Prior year operating millage rate from Current Year Form DR-420, Li	ine 10		2.4666	per \$1,000	(4)			
If Line 4 is equal to or greater than Line 3, skip to Line 11. If less, continue to Line 5.									
	Adjust rolled-back rate based on prior year i	majority-vote	maxi	mum millage	rate				
5.	Prior year final gross taxable value from Current Year Form DR-420,	Line 7		\$	6,705,527,817	(5)			
6.	Prior year maximum ad valorem proceeds with majority vote (Line 3 multiplied by Line 5 divided by 1,000)			\$	17,839,386	(6)			
7.	Amount, if any, paid or applied in prior year as a consequence of an measured by a dedicated increment value from Current Year Form		\$	27,948	(7)				
8.	Adjusted prior year ad valorem proceeds with majority vote (Line 6		\$	17,811,438	(8)				
9.	Adjusted current year taxable value from Current Year form DR-420 Line 15				6,845,419,017	(9)			
10.	Adjusted current year rolled-back rate (Line 8 divided by Line 9, multi		2.6019	per \$1,000	(10)				
	Calculate maximum millage levy								
11.	Rolled-back rate to be used for maximum millage levy calculation (Enter Line 10 if adjusted or else enter Line 2)			2.6019	per \$1,000	(11)			
12.	Adjustment for change in per capita Florida personal income (See Li	ns)		1.0169	(12)				
13.	Majority vote maximum millage rate allowed (Line 11 multiplied by L	.ine 12)		2.6459	per \$1,000	(13)			
14.	Two-thirds vote maximum millage rate allowed (Multiply Line 13 by	1.10)		2.9105	per \$1,000	(14)			
15.	Current year proposed millage rate			2.4121	per \$1,000	(15)			
16.	Minimum vote required to levy proposed millage: (Check one)					(16)			
<b>\</b>	a. Majority vote of the governing body: Check here if Line 15 is les to the majority vote maximum rate. Enter Line 13 on Line 17.	s than or equal t	to Line	13. The maximi	um millage rate is e	equal			
	b. Two-thirds vote of governing body: Check here if Line 15 is less maximum millage rate is equal to proposed rate. Enter Line 15	on Line 17.		_					
	c. Unanimous vote of the governing body, or 3/4 vote if nine members the maximum millage rate is equal to the proposed rate. <i>Enter L</i>			ere if Line 15 is o	greater than Line 1	4.			
	d. Referendum: The maximum millage rate is equal to the propose	d rate. Enter Lin	ne 15	on Line 17.					
17.	The selection on Line 16 allows a maximum millage rate of (Enter rate indicated by choice on Line 16)			2.6459	per \$1,000	(17)			
18.	Current year gross taxable value from Current Year Form DR-420, Li	ne 4	:	\$	6,896,874,472	(18)			

		Authority : OLUSIA HOSPITAL			.502.00.00		0MM-P R. 5/12 Page 2	
19.	Cur	rent year proposed taxes (Line 15 multiplie	ed by Line 18, divided b	y 1,000)	\$	16,63	5,951	(19)
1 7/1	Tota 1,00	al taxes levied at the maximum millage rat 00)	te (Line 17 multiplied l		\$	5	8,440	(20)
	DE	PENDENT SPECIAL DISTRICTS	AND MSTUS	TOP	HERI	E. SIGN AND S	UBM	IT.
		er the current year proposed taxes of all d illage . <i>(The sum of all Lines 19 from each di</i>			\$		0	(21)
22.	2. Total current year proposed taxes (Line 19 plus Line 21)					16,63	5,951	(22)
7	Tote	al Maximum Taxes						
		er the taxes at the maximum millage of all ring a millage (The sum of all Lines 20 from			\$	0.001.002	0	(23)
24.	Tota	al taxes at maximum millage rate (Line 20 p	plus Line 23)		\$	18,24	8,440	(24)
7	Tota	al Maximum Versus Total Taxes Le	evied					
	25. Are total current year proposed taxes on Line 22 equal to or less than total taxes at the maximum millage rate on Line 24? (Check one)					S NO		(25)
5	Taxing Authority Certification  Comply with the provisions of s. 200.0 200.081, F.S.							
1	1	Signature of Chief Administrative Officer	:		Date :			
N		Electronically Certified by Taxing Author	ity		7/29/20	29/2013 3:30 PM		
Title:  John A Powers, CPA  E				Contact Name and Contact Title : Denise Goodall, Administrator				
E	(9)	Mailing Address : PO Box 940		Physical Address : 1006 N Woodland Bl	vd			
		City, State, Zip : DeLand, FL 32721				Fax Number : 386-738-5351		

Complete and submit this form DR-420MM-P, Maximum Millage Levy Calculation-Preliminary Disclosure, to your property appraiser with the form DR-420, Certification of Taxable Value.



## **TAX INCREMENT ADJUSTMENT WORKSHEET**

DR-420TIF R. 6/10 Rule 12DER11-10 Florida Administrative Code Eff. 05/11

Ye	ar:	2013		County:	V	OLUSIA			
		al Authority: olusia Hospital Authority		Taxing Au WEST VO	ithority: LUSIA HOS	PITAL			
		inity Redevelopment Area :		Base Yea	r:				
De	Deland-Downtown								
SEC	OIT	NI: COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAISER							
1.	Cur	rent year taxable value in the tax increment area				\$	31,520,767	(1)	
2.	Bas	e year taxable value in the tax increment area			1	\$	20,034,463	(2)	
3.	Cur	rent year tax increment value (Line 1 minus Line 2	2)			\$	11,486,304	(3)	
4.	Pric	r year Final taxable value in the tax increment ar	ea			\$	31,961,225	(4)	
5.	Prio	r year tax increment value (Line 4 minus Line 2)				\$	11,926,762	(5)	
	IGN	Property Appraiser Certification	I certify	the taxabl	le values ab	ove are correct to	the best of my knowled	dge.	
	IERE	Signature of Property Appraiser:				Date :			
		Electronically Certified by Property Appraises				6/26/2013 1:16	5 PM		
SEC	TIO	N II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY Co	mplete E	ITHER lin	e 6 or line	7 as applicable.	Do NOT complete both	١,	
6. If	the	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fu	ınd IS BA	SED on a s	pecific pro	portion of the tax	increment value:		
ба.	Ente	er the proportion on which the payment is based	ł.				95.00 %	(6a)	
6b.	Ded	icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the particular of the			5a)	\$	10,911,989	(6b)	
6с.	Amo	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in	prior yea	ar	100000	\$ 27,948			
7. If	the	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fu	ınd IS NC	T BASED o	on a specific	proportion of th	e tax increment value:		
7a.	Amo	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in	prior yea	ar		\$	0	(7a)	
7b.	Prio	r year operating millage levy from Form DR-420,	Line 10			0.000	per \$1,000	(7b)	
7c.		es levied on prior year tax increment value e 5 multiplied by Line 7b, divided by 1,000)				\$	0	(7c)	
7d.	Prio (Line	r year payment as proportion of taxes levied on i e 7a divided by Line 7c, multiplied by 100)	incremer	nt value			0.00 %	(7d)	
7e.	Ded	icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the particular is zero or less than zero, then enter zero.			7d)	\$	0	(7e)	
			fy the cal	culations,	1,500		to the best of my knowle	dge.	
9	5	Signature of Chief Administrative Officer:				Date :			
	1	Electronically Certified By Taxing Authority				7/29/2013 3:30 F	PM		
	G	Title:			Particular and Control of the Control	ame and Contact			
	N	John A Powers, CPA			Denise Go	odall, Administra	itor		
F	2	Mailing Address : PO Box 940			Physical Address : 1006 N Woodland Blvd				
E		City, State, Zip :			Phone Nur	mber:	Fax Number :		
		DeLand, FL 32721			386-734-9	2014   2020			



## **TAX INCREMENT ADJUSTMENT WORKSHEET**

DR-420TIF R. 6/10 Rule 12DER11-10 Florida Administrative Code Eff. 05/11

	-	The state of the s								
Yea	ar:	2013	County: VOLUSIA							
		al Authority: olusia Hospital Authority		Taxing Authority: WEST VOLUSIA HOSPITAL						
		nity Redevelopment Area :		Base Yea	r:					
De	Deland-Spring Hill Incorporated 2004									
SEC	TIO	NI: COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAIS	ER							
1.	Cur	rent year taxable value in the tax increment a	irea			\$	42,619,268	(1)		
2.	Bas	e year taxable value in the tax increment area	3	23200	20 - 50 <del>3</del> 5	\$ 50,472,883				
3.	Cur	rent year tax increment value (Line 1 minus Li	ine 2)			\$	-7,853,613	(3)		
4.	Pric	r year Final taxable value in the tax incremen	it area		20.0 2000 25	\$	41,715,265	(4)		
5.	Pric	r year tax increment value (Line 4 minus Line	2)			\$	-8,757,616	(5)		
-	IGN	<b>Property Appraiser Certification</b>	I certify	the taxab	le values ab	ove are correct to	o the best of my knowled	dge.		
	ERE	Signature of Property Appraiser:	•		355	Date :				
		Electronically Certified by Property Appra	iser			6/26/2013 1:10	6 PM			
SEC	TIO	II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY	Complete I	EITHER lin	e 6 or line	7 as applicable.	Do NOT complete both	n.		
6. If	the	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trus	st fund IS BA	SED on a s	specific pro	portion of the tax	increment value:			
ба.	Ente	er the proportion on which the payment is ba	sed.		5.40	1.0%	0.00 %	(6a)		
6b.	Dec	icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by t			5a)	\$	0	(6b)		
6c.	Δm	If value is zero or less than zero, then enter out of payment to redevelopment trust fund			W-1	\$	0	(6c)		
		amount to be paid to the redevelopment trus			an a specific			(00)		
	$\overline{}$	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund			эн а эресик	\$	0	(7a)		
		r year operating millage levy from Form DR-4			***************************************	0.000		(7b)		
7c.	_	es levied on prior year tax increment value	izo, enie io				о регутуюю			
	(Line	5 multiplied by Line 7b, divided by 1,000)				\$	0	(7c)		
7 u.	(Line	r year payment as proportion of taxes levied of 27 a divided by Line 7c, multiplied by 100)				0.00 %				
7e.	Ded	icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by to If value is zero or less than zero, then enter a	he percentag <b>zero on Line</b>	ge on Line : <b>7e</b>	7d)	\$	0	(7e)		
			ertify the cal	lculations,	millages an	d rates are correct	to the best of my knowle	dge.		
9	5	Signature of Chief Administrative Officer :				Date :				
1		Electronically Certified By Taxing Authority				7/29/2013 3:30 F	PM			
0		Title :		10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1		ame and Contact				
N	N	John A Powers, CPA			Denise Go	odall, Administra	ator			
H Mailing Address :					Physical Address :					
PO Box 940					1006 N Woodland Blvd					
E										
-	-	City, State, Zip:			Phone Nui		Fax Number :			
	DeLand, FL 32721 386-734-9						4-9441 386-738-5351			



## **TAX INCREMENT ADJUSTMENT WORKSHEET**

DR-420TIF R. 6/10 Rule 12DER11-10 Florida Administrative Code Eff. 05/11

Yea	Year: 2013			County:	٧	VOLUSIA				
Principal Authority:  West Volusia Hospital Authority  Taxing Authority:  WEST VOLUSIA HOSPITAL										
Com	mui	nity Redevelopment Area :	2-11-11	Base Yea	Base Year:					
		Springhill Unincorporated		2004						
SEC	rion.	II: COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAIS	CED	1						
		ent year taxable value in the tax increment			3)	\$	16,298,834	(1)		
		year taxable value in the tax increment are		10816 1187 9		\$		(2)		
$\vdash$		ent year tax increment value (Line 1 minus L				\$	21,054,166	(3)		
$\vdash$		year Final taxable value in the tax increme				\$	-4,755,332	(4)		
						\$	15,984,971	(5)		
٦. ا	Prior	year tax increment value (Line 4 minus Line		utho tavah	lo valuos ak	1.	-5,069,195 the best of my knowled	1		
1997/251000	GN	Property Appraiser Certification Signature of Property Appraiser:	rcerui	y the taxabl	e values at	Date :		uge.		
HE	RE	Electronically Certified by Property Appr	raisor				S DM			
						6/26/2013 1:16				
		I II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY						1.		
$\vdash$		mount to be paid to the redevelopment tru		ASED on a s	pecific pro	portion of the tax		T		
$\rightarrow$		r the proportion on which the payment is b					0.00 %	(6a)		
6b.		cated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by If value is zero or less than zero, then ente			5a) 	\$	0	(6b)		
6c.	Amo	unt of payment to redevelopment trust fur	nd in prior ye	ar		\$	0	(6c)		
7. If t	he a	mount to be paid to the redevelopment tru	ust fund IS N	OT BASED o	on a specifi	c proportion of th	e tax increment value:			
7a.	٩mo	unt of payment to redevelopment trust fur	nd in prior ye	ar		\$	0	(7a)		
7b.	Prior	year operating millage levy from Form DR-	420, Line 10	)		0.000	o per \$1,000	(7b)		
		s levied on prior year tax increment value 5 multiplied by Line 7b, divided by 1,000)				\$	0	(7c)		
/ u.	Line	year payment as proportion of taxes levied 7a divided by Line 7c, multiplied by 100)					0.00 %	(7d)		
7e.	Dedi	cated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by If value is zero or less than zero, then ente	the percenta r zero on Lin	ge on Line . <b>e 7e</b>	7d)	\$	0	(7e)		
			certify the ca	alculations,	millages an	d rates are correct	to the best of my knowle	dge.		
S	9	Signature of Chief Administrative Officer:				Date :				
I		Electronically Certified By Taxing Authority				7/29/2013 3:30 F	PM			
G Title :				Contact Name and Contact Title :						
N John A Powers, CPA					Denise Go	oodall, Administra	ator			
Н		Mailing Address :			Physical A	ddress :	4181 A			
E		PO Box 940			1000	oodland Blvd				
R	L									
_	- 1	City, State, Zip:			Phone Nu		Fax Number :			
		DeLand, FL 32721	- Alvany III - Alvany		386-734-9	4-9441 386-738-5351				